



Government Legal Department

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD)
PO Box 70165
London
WC1A 9HG

T +44 (0)20 7210 4700
F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY

www.gov.uk/bonavacantia

Our reference: BVFOI/225/15 re Pauline Allen

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Government Legal Department ("the Department"):

Can you please state where the marriage took place and who the spouse was?

Is the place of birth known - rather than just the 'England' already given.

Are there any other names that the deceased may have been known by and is her maiden name known?

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division ("the Division") under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division does not hold the information that you have requested.